                                                 DS-9210007-E
PATCHPANEL_FP www.alloptix.no  Page 1 of 11
Alloptix supplies a series of universal patch panels produced in aluminium with high functionality for termination and splicing in 19”
and ETSI racks. The patch panels are adjustable in depth and consists of a base with a pull-out drawer and replaceable adapter plates.
The flexible construction gives a hassle-free work environment when there is need for upgrades, changes or expansions.
An installation kit that ensures fast and safe administration of the optical fibers are included. The patch panels can be converted to
ETSI standard mounting by turning the mounting brackets.
• Patch panel for x-connecting in telecommunications rooms

                                                 DS-9210007-E
PATCHPANEL_FP www.alloptix.no  Page 7 of 11
14. Ordering information
14.1 Patch panel with SM adapters and installation kit
Product code Product
FP1024-FCS-U 1U PP with 24 FC SM adapters (24F) x: Adapter type (color)
U=SM/UPC (Blue)
A=SM/APC (Green)
FC and ST adapters are in metal.
FP1024-FCN-A 1U PP with 24 FC/APCN SM adapters (24F)
FP1024-FCR-A 1U PP with 24 FC/APCR SM adapters (24F)
FP1024-STS-U 1U PP with 24 ST SM adapters (24F)
FP1012-LCD-x 1U PP with 12 LC-DPX x adapters (24F)
FP1024-LCD-x 1U PP with 24 LC-DPX x adapters (48F)
FP1024-LCQ-x 1U PP with 24 LC-QUAD x adapters (96F)
FP1012-SCD-x 1U PP with 12 SC-DPX x adapters (24F)
FP1024-SCD-x 1U PP with 24 SC-DPX x adapters (48F)
FP1024-E2S-x 1U PP with 24 E2000-SPX x adapters (24F)
FP1024-E2D-x 1U PP with 24 E2000-DPX x adapters (48F)
FP1524-FCS-U 1,5U PP with 24 FC SM adapters (24F)
FP1524-FCN-A 1,5U PP with 24 FC/APCN SM adapters (24F)
FP1524-FCR-A 1,5U PP with 24 FC/APCR SM adapters (24F)
FP1524-STS-U 1,5U PP with 24 ST SM adapters (24F)
FP1512-LCD-x 1,5U PP with 12 LC-DPX x adapters (24F)
FP1524-LCD-x 1,5U PP with 24 LC-DPX x adapters (48F)
FP1524-LCQ-x 1,5U PP with 24 LC-QUAD x adapters (96F)
FP1512-SCD-x 1,5U PP with 12 SC-DPX x adapters (24F)
FP1524-SCD-x 1,5U PP with 24 SC-DPX x adapters (48F)
FP1524-E2S-x 1,5U PP with 24 E2000-SPX x adapters (24F)
FP1524-E2D-x 1,5U PP with 24 E2000-DPX x adapters (48F)
FP204A-SCD-x 2U PP with 48 SC-DPX x adapters (96F)
FP204A-LCQ-x 2U PP with 48 LC-QUAD x adapters (192F)
14.2 Patch panel with SM adapters, pigtails and installation kit
Product code Product
FP1024-FCS-UPT 1U PP with 24 FC SM adapters and 24 pigtails x: Adapter & connector (color)
U=SM/UPC (Blue)
A=SM/APC  (Green)
FC and ST adapters/connectors are in
metal.
FP1024-FCN-APT 1U PP with 24 FC/APCN SM adapters and 24 pigtails
FP1024-FCR-APT 1U PP with 24 FC/APCR SM adapters and 24 pigtails
FP1024-STS-UPT 1U PP with 24 ST SM adapters and 24 pigtails
FP1012-LCD-xPT 1U PP with 12 LC-DPX x adapters and 24 pigtails
FP1024-LCD-xPT 1U PP with 24 LC-DPX x adapters and 48 pigtails
FP1024-LCQ-xPT 1U PP with 24 LC-QUAD x adapters and 96 pigtails
FP1012-SCD-xPT 1U PP with 12 SC-DPX x adapters and 24 pigtails